## POINT PLEASANT BOROUGH FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT PLAN PUBLIC HEARING

The Floodplain Management Committee of the Borough of Point Pleasant will conduct a public hearing regarding the Floodplain Management Plan for Point Pleasant, Ocean County, New Jersey. The public and interested parties are invited to attend and provide input on the draft Floodplain Management Plan. The plan is available for review on the Borough website. The meeting will be held in Point Pleasant Municipal Complex, 2233 Bridge Avenue, Point Pleasant, NJ at 5:30 pm, May 16, 2017. Those interested in commenting who cannot attend may address comments to T&M Associates, 9 Grand Avenue, Building 1, Toms River, NJ 08753, Attention: Raymond W. Savacool, P.E., P.P.